Rapicut Carbides Limited

Regd. Office & Works : 119, GIDC Industrial Area, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (India) Tel. : ++91 (2646) 251118, 221071 e-mail : info@rapicutcarbides.com Web site : www.rapicutcarbides.com



An ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN : L28910GJ1977PLC002998 PAN No. AAACR8753N

nicul

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: RCL:KMS:BSE:LINK-INTIME-CHNG-ID/20:

Date: 18/11/2020

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in Share Transfer Agent's (Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.) Telephone No. and Email ID. Scrip Code: 500360

Consequent to the Merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt Ltd into Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. The existing contact details of our RTA shall shortly cease to exist. Shareholders are requested to note the new contact details of RTA i.e., M/s. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. as mentioned below:-

i) Telephone No. 022-49186270

ii) Email ID : rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

We have attached the communication from our Registrar and Transfer Agent in the matter for your ready reference.

You are requested to take a note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For RAPICUT CARBIDES LIMITED

Kamlesh M. Shinde (Company Secretary)

Encl: As above.

Ankleshwar of

Eg-2020a

Subject: Allocation of User-Id at Insta-Web portal of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd From: Sharex <donotreply@sharexindia.com> Date: 13-11-2020, 22:37 To: investors@rapicutcarbides.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref : Consequent to the Merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt Ltd into Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., please find attached herewith the login credentials as per our web posting dated 08-09-2020.

We have pleasure to share with you, our web site login credentials of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd, kindly use the following:

https://instaweb.linkintime.co.in/#

The existing data as shared by Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt Ltd, is also available at your home page. All you have to do is to click onto the link appearing in the left hand corner appearing under Download -> Old Reports & Data.

Clients are advised to request shareholders to contact on Tel : 022-49186270 and to send e-mails to <u>rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in</u>, since the existing Tel-Num(s) of Sharex, shall shortly cease to exist.

Kindly note: w.e.f 31-08-2020 all service bills are being raised by Link Intime India Pvt Ltd, and all payments to be done in favour of Link Intime India Pvt Ltd, as per the bank details as mentioned on the invoices.

Client coordinator (CC) is the one-point of contact for all your requirements like Transaction Processing, MIS, Corporate Actions, IEPF Related Activities & Billing related issues. To talk to your CC, kindly call up on 022 -49186000 or fax on 022- 49186060. for more details please refer to the matrix table.

For Depository (NSDL & CDSL) related activities & executions please write to equityca@linkintime.co.in.

We take this opportunity to thank one and all for being part of our erstwhile sharex family.

We @Link shall endeavor to keep up to the service standards which you have enjoyed over the years from sharex.

We wish everyone a very Happy, Safe & Prosperous Diwali.

Have a wonderful festive time and enjoy the festival of lights.

Best Wishes for a very Prosperous New Year. Have a Safe Diwali.

Team Sharex & Link Intime.

Encl : a.a

DOWNLOAD ATTACHEMENT FROM SHAREX LOGIN

*NOTE:Please do not reply on this mail.